NXP Semiconductors - MCIMX507CVK8B Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

Updated sections:
— Section 1, “Introduction”
— Table 1, “Ordering Information”
— Table 11, “i.MX50 Operating Ranges”
— Table 15, “Maximum Supply Current Consumption—ARM CLK = 1 GHz” (added)
Rev. 6 07/2013  • In Table 11, “i.MX50 Operating Ranges,” added VCC Stop mode ranges.
Rev. 5 05/2013  • In Table 11, “i.MX50 Operating Ranges,” changed VCC peripheral supply (LPM) minimum voltage from
0.9 V to 1 V, and changed nominal voltage from 0.95 V to 1.05 V.
Rev. 4 01/2013  • In Table 1, "Ordering Information," on page 7, added new part number information for MCIMX507CVK8B.
 • In Figure 27, "DTACK Read Access," on page 67, updated timing of EIM_DTACK.
Rev. 3 10/2012  • In Table 11, "i.MX50 Operating Ranges," on page 24:
—Changed DDR clock rate for reduced performance mode (RPM) of VCC from 100 MHz to 133 MHz
—Changed DDR clock rate for high performance mode (HPM) of VCC from 200 MHz to 266 MHz
Rev. 2 05/2012  • In Table 1, "Ordering Information," on page 7, added the following new part numbers: MCIMX508CZK8B,
MCIMX503CVK8B, MCIMX503EVM8B, MCIMX502CVK8B, and MCIMX502EVM8B.
 • In Table 1, "Ordering Information," on page 7, added a new column, Tjunction.
 • In Table 3, "Package Feature Comparison," on page 9, added a new row for 416 PoPBGA package.
 • Updated Figure 1, "i.MX50 System Block Diagram," on page 10 by removing “LDOx3” and “DC-DC 1.2V.”
 • In Table 5, "Special Signal Considerations," on page 17, updated details for the following signals: